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SkyWest CMO Employee Directory 
1020 N. Flyer Way 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84116-2959 
Main: (801) 257-5100    Fax: (801) 257-5138 

 

MANAGEMENT 

NAME TITLE PHONE # EMAIL 

Ellis, Mark W. Office Manager (469) 318-9217 mark.w.ellis@faa.gov  

Hager, Diane W. Acting Assistant Office Manager (801) 257-5110 diane.hager@faa.gov  

Thomasson, Lori E. Unit 1 – Acting Front Line Manager - Rapid City, SD (507) 358-8044 lori.thomasson@faa.gov  

Reardon, Matthew B. Unit 2 – Front Line Manager - Edgewood, KY (385) 479-1352 matthew.reardon@faa.gov  

Martinez, Rodney M. Unit 3 – Front Line Manager (801) 257-5127 rodney.martinez@faa.gov  

Watson, Walter A. (Wally) Unit 4 – Front Line Manager - Phoenix, AZ (480) 476-3970 walter.a.watson@faa.gov 

Keeney, William K. (Bill) Unit 5 – Acting Front Line Manager - Clarksville, TN (931) 436-7533 william.k.keeney@faa.gov  

ADMINISTRATIVE 

NAME TITLE PHONE # EMAIL 

Greene, Robyn H. Administrative Officer (AO) (801) 257-5102 robyn.greene@faa.gov  

Coons, Cindy K. Management and Program Assistant (MPA) (801) 257-5104 cindy.k.coons@faa.gov  

Boyko, Anjanette Y. (AJ) Aviation Safety Assistant (ASA) - Richmond, VA (804) 222-7494 x223 anjanette.boyko@faa.gov  

Hoover, Jennifer R. (Jenni) Aviation Safety Technician (AST) - Nashville, TN (405) 666-1035 jennifer.hoover@faa.gov  

McQueen, Bobby D. Aviation Safety Technician (AST) - Columbia, SC (803) 553-7496 bobby.mcqueen@faa.gov  

Transue, Marilyn B. Aviation Safety Assistant (ASA) (801) 257-5120 marilyn.transue@faa.gov  

Vick-Morris, Janna C. Aviation Safety Assistant (ASA) - Tampa, FL (801) 257-5100 janna.c.vick-morris@faa.gov  

INSPECTORS 

NAME TITLE PHONE # EMAIL 

Anschuetz, Gerald W. Assistant Partial Program Manager: ERJ-175 (ACM) (801) 257-5106 gerald.anschuetz@faa.gov 

Barrett, Michael D. Assistant Partial Program Manager: CRJ-700/900 (ACM) (801) 257-5053 michael.d.barrett@faa.gov  

Benallo, Ronald A. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACM) - Denver, CO (303) 342-1224 ronald.benallo@faa.gov 

Brooks, Gregory K. Aviation Safety Inspector - Dispatch (ACO) - St. George, UT  (435) 313-6335 gregory.k.brooks@faa.gov  

Caudill, Arza J. Assistant Aircrew Program Manager: ERJ-175 (ACO) - Denver, CO (303) 342-1238 arza.caudill@faa.gov  

DiFrancesco, Douglas J. Assistant Principal Operations Inspector (ACO) - Phoenix, AZ (480) 781-2569 douglas.difrancesco@faa.gov  
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NAME TITLE PHONE # EMAIL 

Evers, Jennifer K. (Jenn) Aviation Safety Inspector – Cabin Safety (ACO) (801) 257-5135 jennifer.k.evers@faa.gov  

Fair, Robert L. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACM) (801) 257-5056 Robert.l.fair@faa.gov  

Fischer, Michael E. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACO) - Denver, CO (303) 342-1147 michael.fischer@faa.gov  

Gehring, Wendell S. (Skeeter) Principal Avionics Inspector (ACV) (801) 257-5087 skeeter.gehring@faa.gov  

Gillies, Sean K. Aviation Safety Inspector - Dispatch (ACO) (304) 283-6065 sean.gillies@faa.gov  

Greene, Daniel B. (Bart) Principal Maintenance Inspector (ACM) (801) 257-5047 bart.greene@faa.gov  

Greene, James R. (Jimmy) Assistant Principal Maintenance Inspector (ACM) - Miramar, FL (772) 332-0175 jimmy.greene@faa.gov  

Hays, Eric L. Partial Program Manager: CRJ Fleet (ACV) (801) 257-5114 eric.hays@faa.gov  

Hinsen, Rhaundale Assistant Principal Operations Inspector (ACO)  (801) 257-5123 rhaundale.hinsen@faa.gov  

Holbrook, Jason R. Aircrew Program Manager: CL-65 (ACO) (801) 257-5021 jason.holbrook@faa.gov  

Huynh, Yvonne C. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACV) - San Diego, CA (858) 502-9882 x226 yvonne.c.huynh@faa.gov  

Jones, Robert E. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACM) (801) 257-5031 robert.e.jones@faa.gov  

King-Hanson, Gregory A. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACO) (801) 257-5107 gregory.a.king-hanson@faa.gov  

Leake, Gregory W. Partial Program Manager: CRJ-200 (ACM) (801) 257-5092 gregory.w.leake@faa.gov  

Loken, Jeffrey B Aircrew Program Manager: ERJ-175 (ACO) (801) 257-5124 jeffrey.loken@faa.gov  

Lott, Steven D. Aircrew Quality Program Manager (ACO) (801) 257-5126 steven.d.lott@faa.gov  

Mack, Theresa M. (Terri) Aviation Safety Inspector – Cabin Safety (ACO) (801) 257-5130 theresa.mack@faa.gov  

McGonigal, David A. Assistant Partial Program Manager: Powerplant (ACM) - Des Plaines, IL (618) 616-5403 david.mcgonigal@faa.gov  

McKenna, James H. (Jim) Partial Program Manager: Engines (ACM) (801) 257-5032 james.h.mckenna@faa.gov  

Molleck, Matthew N. Assistant Principal Maintenance Inspector (ACM) (801) 257-5098 matthew.molleck@faa.gov  

Norris, Kristin M. Aviation Safety Inspector – Cabin Safety (ACO) - Buffalo Grove, IL TBD kristin.m.norris@faa.gov  

Pattenaude, Alan D. Assistant Partial Program Manager: CRJ Fleet (ACM) - Des Plaines, IL (847) 294-8746 alan.pattenaude@faa.gov  

Perkins, David S. Aviation Safety Action Program (ACO) – Dolan Springs, AZ (801) 257-5125 david.s.perkins@faa.gov  

Perkins, Karen Assistant Principal Avionics Inspector (ACV) (801) 257-5132 karen.perkins@faa.gov  

Raster, Van C. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACO) (801) 257-5137 van.c.raster@faa.gov  

Reynolds, Jeffrey M. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACM) - San Diego, CA (858) 502-9882 x232 jeffrey.m.reynolds@faa.gov 

Reynolds, Rhyan L.  Aviation Safety Inspector (ACM) (801) 257-5048 rhyan.l.reynolds@faa.gov  

Richter, Johnny E. (John) Partial Program Manager: ERJ-175 (ACM) - Cedar City, UT  (435) 559-7294 johnny.e.richter@faa.gov  

Rollman, Scott E. Partial Program Manager: CRJ-700/900 (ACM) (801) 257-5041 scott.rollman@faa.gov  

Slocum, Amanda M. Principal Operations Inspector (ACO)  (801) 257-5113 amanda.m.slocum@faa.gov  

Smith, Earl W. Aviation Safety Inspector (ACO) (801) 257-5059 earl.smith@faa.gov 

Woodworth, Richard K. Partial Program Manager: ERJ-175 (ACV) - Las Vegas, NV (801) 414-7736 richard.woodworth@faa.gov  
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